© Danfoss | 2023.01 AI042486474775en-010506 | 1
Thermostatic actuator QT
- return temperature control with AB-QM 4.0 valves
Data sheet
QT is a self-acting thermostatic actuator
designed to be used as return temperature
control thermostat in one-pipe heating systems.
QT is dedicated to be used with AB-QM 4.0

65 … 85 003Z0399
Accessories
Type Code No.
Pocket for submersible sensor 003Z0391
Sensor pocket kit 003Z0394
QT flow setting tag 003Z0395
Stroke limiter * 003Z1239
* Limits 5 % of nominal flow.
AB-QM 4.0 valves
DN
Qmax.
(L/h)
Ext. thread
(ISO 228/1)
Int. thread
(ISO 7/1)
DN
Qmax.
(L/h)
Ext. thread
(ISO 228/1)
Int. thread
(ISO 7/1)
15 LF 200 003Z8200 003Z8300 15 LF 200 003Z8220 003Z8320
15 650 003Z8201 003Z8301 15 650 003Z8221 003Z8321
20 1,100 003Z8203 003Z8303 20 1,100 003Z8223 003Z8323
25 2,200 003Z8205 003Z8305 25 N/A N/A N/A
32 3,600 003Z8207 003Z8307 32 N/A N/A N/A
For details on AB-QM and accessories please refer to AB-QM datasheet.
2 | AI042486474775en-010506 © Danfoss | 2023.01
Data sheet	 Thermostatic actuator QT
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3
QT is designed to be used in combination with
AB-QM 4.0 in one-pipe heating systems. AB-QM
4.0 together with QT converts one-pipe heating
system into energy efficient variable flow
system, where flow in the risers is dynamically
adjusted to match the load in the riser by control
of return water temperature.
In one-pipe systems flow in the riser is always
present. TRV on the radiator controls room
temperature by controlling flow through
radiator. However, by reducing flow through the
radiator, water flow is not reduced but diverted
to a by-pass and thus total water flow in the riser
remains permanent. Therefore at partial loads
water temperature in the pipe is increasing.
As a result the riser itself with the by-pass pipe
continues to heat the room. This can cause
overheating of the room.
After the building is renovated the heating
system becomes oversized since the heat losses
of the building decrease. As a result overheating
issue increases even more.
AB-QM 4.0 mounted in the riser provides a
robust solution that offers reliable balance
of one-pipe heating system at all system